

**TWO-WAY COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
1704 JUSTIN ROAD
METAIRIE, LA. 70001
(504) 585-9200
(504) 585-9211 FAX**

March 21, 2013

**City of Foley
Attn: Mr. Chad Brewer**

Quote: Expansion Modules

Equipment needed:

**4 Expansion Modules
7 Prox Readers
7 Door Srtikes
600 8-18 Cable**

Labor:

**Programming and Activation
Software Upgrade
24 Hours of Labor**

Total job cost: \$7,800.00

Hurricane Electronics, Inc.

Phone: 251-476-4000

Fax: 251-479-8638

201 West Lee Street

Mobile, AL 36611

**Quote**No.: **14806**Date: **1/7/2013**

Prepared for:
 Chief Joey Darby
 Foley, The City Of
 P.O. Drawer 1750
 Foley, AL 36536 U.S.A.

Prepared by: Mike Farrell
 Account No.: 2270
 Phone: (251) 943-1545
 Fax: 952-4014

Quantity	Item ID	Description	UOM	Sell	Total
1	S-SVR32-IMS-A	INTELLI-M ACCESS SERVER - LICENSED FOR UNLIMITED DOORS INTEL ATOM DUAL CORE CPU, 2 GB RAM, 30GB MS WINDOWS 7 PROFESSIONAL	EA	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
2	1000-DOR	Maglock, 1200 lb, SS Housing, For Surface Mounting On Outswing Doors, 12 / 24 VDC Field Selectable Industrial 1000 Series	EA	\$340.00	\$680.00
2	PB5	Request To Exit, Push Button, 2 Round, Illuminated Red, 12-24 VDC, 10A, Momentary, DPDT Contacts, SS Plate, Backbox™	EA	\$110.00	\$220.00
2	DS150I	PIR, Request To Exit, Curtain, Gray Finish Fire	EA	\$90.64	\$181.28
6	A-CRS-5355-GRY-09- PEL	Reader, HID, ProxPro, Charcoal, 37B	EA	\$247.00	\$1,482.00
4	6211ALFS-12VDC-US 10	Electric Strike, 12 VDC, Fail Safe, US10, For New Installations w/ Mortise Locks W/O Deadbolt, Single Door, Aluminum Frame	EA	\$604.00	\$2,416.00
10	S-EIDC-UP-PEL	Door Controller,w/ Power Connector, Ethernet Enabled,	EA	\$525.00	\$5,250.00
10	S-EIDCMB	EIDC Mounting Box	EA	\$25.00	\$250.00
100	5504SEU	22 GAUGE 6 CONDUCTOR WIRE	EA	\$0.35	\$35.00
60	18/2	18/2 Non Shielded Cable/Foot	EA	\$0.17	\$10.20
1,000	Cat5	Cat 5 Cable	EA	\$0.15	\$150.00
2	SRW208P	POE Switch	EA	\$395.00	\$790.00
1	1346LNSAN	Keyfob, ProxKey II, Proximity, HID Logo Front / Standard Back, 26-Bit, Matching Internal / External ID, No Slot *Specify Facility Code / Card Number	EA	\$6.36	\$6.36
1.00	QUOTEDLABOR	Labor quoted on Job	HR	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00

Your Price: **\$18,170.84**

Freight: \$100.00

SubTotal: **\$18,270.84**

Total: **\$18,270.84**